CITY OF FEDERAL WAY
EXTRA DUTY POLICE SERVICES AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT NO. 1

WHEREAS, on June 1, 2018, Pierce County Public Transportation Benefit Area Corporation
(hereinafter referred to as “Pierce Transit”) and the City of Federal Way, Washington (hereinafter
referred to as “City”) entered into City of Federal Way Extra Duty Police Services Agreement to provide
police related services or assistance to support Pierce Transit’s system;

WHEREAS, the Agreement expires on December 31, 2018 and includes an option for additional
extensions; and

WHEREAS, both parties are willing and interested in extending the Agreement.
NOW THEREFORE, the above referenced Agreement is hereby amended as follows:
Contract Term: The Contract is herewith extended to December 31, 2019.

All other conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and are ratified and incorporated herein and
will continue unchanged during this extended term.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed Amendment No. 1 to City of Federal Way
Extra Duty Police Services Agreement on the day and year set forth below their signatures.

PIERCE COUNTY PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION CITY OF FEDERAL WAY
BENEFIT AREA CORPORATION

,ﬁ,/fm, 40/1,% 105V LG A7 fesrfrs

Susan Dreier Date Andy J. Hwang Date
Chief Executive Officer Chief of Police
Attest: Attest:
w ‘
Qpesaan @ff?‘“‘”‘“ﬂ 2fsin
Deanne Jacobson\/t‘.!erk of the Board Date pHanie Courtney, City Clerk Date
C[ﬁpx‘oved asyto legal form only: Approved as to legal form only:
T — (/2] TRELL (]31![01

c“[m Henderson, General Counsel /  Date Ryan Call, City Attorney ! Date



